

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 1012/2008

Vikramjit Sharma

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Surinder Kour, Sr. Adv. with  
Ms. Manpreet Kour, Adv.

**vs**

UOI and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Eishan Dadhichi, CGSC vice  
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

1. Due to absence of Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI, the matter could not be considered.
2. Adjourned.
3. List on 21.09.2023.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
22.08.2023  
Rakesh