

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: SWP No.1012/2008

Vikramjit Sharma

..... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Surinder Kour, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Dalvinder Kumar, Advocate

Vs

Union of India and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with
Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

ORDER
12.12.2023

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the parties.

List on 22.02.2024.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE**

JAMMU

12.12.2023

Shammi