

**Sr. No. 18**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

**SWP No. 1012/2008**

Vikramjit Sharma

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Dalvinder Kumar, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Surinder Kour, Sr. Advocate

V/s

Union of India & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Harshwardhan Gupta, CGSC

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**21.05.2024**

Mr. Dalvinder Kumar, Advocate, seeks an adjournment on the ground that the learned senior arguing counsel is not available.

On his request, adjourned.

List on 16.07.2024.

Record shall be produced on the next date of hearing.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
RAM MURTI/PS  
21.05.2024