

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU.**

SWP No. 1012/2008

Vikramjit Sharma

.... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Surinder Kour, Advocate.

V/s

U.O.I. and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
10.10.2024.

Await appearance of learned arguing counsel for the respondents. He is directed to keep the record available on the next date of hearing.

List on 12.11.2024.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

Jammu:
10.10.2024
Neha-1