

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case:- SWP No. 1012/2008

Vikramjit Sharma

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mrs. Surinder Kour, Sr. Advocate with  
Ms. Manpreet Kour, Advocate.

**Vs**

Union of India and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. R. S. Jamwal, CGSC.

**Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**(14.11.2024)**

Adjourned on the request of learned counsel for the petitioner.

List on 19.12.2024.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the respondents is directed to  
keep the relevant record available on the next date of hearing.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU  
14.11.2024**

*Shivalee*