

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 1012/2008

Vikramjit Sharma

.... Petitioner(s)

Through:- None

V/s

UOI and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

13.02.2025

Await appearance of learned counsel for the parties.

List on 27.03.2025.

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge**

JAMMU
13.02.2025
Tarun/PS