

Sr. No. 04

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

SWP No. 1012/2008

Vikramjit Sharma

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mrs. Surinder Kour, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Manpreet Kour, Advocate

V/s

Union of India and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

15.05.2025

Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks some time to file written submissions. Copy in advance be provided to learned counsel for the other side.

List on 10.07.2025.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

Jammu:

15.05.2025

Vishal Khajuria