

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**SWP 1012/2008
IA(956/2009)
IA(1490/2008)**

Vikramjit Sharma. ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Surinder Kour, Senior Advocate with
Ms. Manpreet Kour, Advocate.

Vs.

U.O.I. & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Eishan Dadichi, CGC vice
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE.

ORDER

26.02.2026

01. The respondents are directed to keep the records available positively before the Court on the next date of hearing.

02. List again on 9th April, 2026.

**(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

26.02.2026

"HAMID"