

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 1012/2008

**Vikramjit Sharma**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mrs. Surinder Kour, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Michal Singh Dogra, Advocate.

V/s

**Union of India and others**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with  
Mr. Karan Sharma, CGSC.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

08.05.2026

Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be heard today.

Adjourned.

List on 10.07.2026.

**(Sindhu Sharma)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu:**

08.05.2026

Michal Sharma/PS